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Forward-looking statements

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters discussed in 
this presentation include forward-looking statements.  In particular, all 
statements that express forecasts, expectations and projections with respect 
to future matters, including trends in results of operations, margins, growth 
rates, overall market trends, the impact of interest or exchange rates, the 
availability of financing, anticipated costs savings and synergies and the 
execution of Pearson's strategy, are forward looking statements. By their 
nature, forward looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because 
they relate to events and depend on circumstances that will occur in future.  
There are a number of factors which could cause actual results and 
developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied by these 
forward looking statements, including a number of factors outside Pearson's 
control.  These include international, national and local conditions, as well as 
competition. They also include other risks detailed from time to time in the 
company's publicly-filed documents.  
Any forward looking statements speak only as of the date they are made, and 
Pearson gives no undertaking to update forward-looking statements to reflect 
any changes in its expectations with regard thereto or any changes to events, 
conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.



Pearson today

School 37%

Higher Education 19%Professional 8%

Penguin 20%

FT Group 16%

Note: includes Data Management (Scanners)

Revenue by business

2007 revenues: £4.2bn







Hitachi will consider disposing its struggling US hard 
disk drive business if it underperforms next year, CFO 
says.
mergermarket



Our financial goals

Earnings

Cash 

Return on invested capital



Record results

£m 2007 2006
Headline 
growth

Underlying 
growth

Sales* 4,218 4,051 4% 6%

Operating profit* 631 565 12% 14%

Margin* 15.0% 13.9% 1.1 ppts

Adjusted eps 46.7p 43.1p 8% 15%**

Operating cash flow 684 575 19%

ROIC 8.2% 8.0% 0.2 ppts

Dividend 31.6p 29.3p 7.8%

*Includes Data Management (Scanners). Excludes Government Solutions and Les Echos
**At constant currency



Sustained financial progress

Adjusted EPS

27.6p 27.5p

34.1p

43.1p

46.7p

55--year CAGR: 14%year CAGR: 14%



Sustained financial progress

Operating cash flow

Cash 71% 98% 113% 97% 108%
Conversion

55--year CAGR: 21%year CAGR: 21%



Sustained financial progress

Return on invested capital



Margin improvement

Margins

£m 2007 2006 2005 2004

School 13.2% 12.6% 11.4% 9.9%

Higher Education 20.3% 20.3% 20.0% 17.7%

Professional 11.3% 9.6% 7.6% 7.9%

FT Publishing 16.3% 8.7% 6.3% 1.3%

Interactive Data 28.2% 26.8% 26.9% 24.9%

Penguin 8.7% 7.8% 7.5% 6.6%

Pearson 15.0% 13.4% 12.4% 10.8%

Reported margins



Cash and working capital discipline
Average working capital/sales  

Includes capitalised pre-publication costs and author advances

31.9%
30.7% 30.6%

29.4%
27.4% 26.3% 25.6%



Our business priorities

Content + 

Technology and services

International expansion

Efficiency



Sustained growth at Penguin
Penguin operating profit

£83m

$95m

£60m

$109m

£66m

$122m

£74m

$148m

£52m

$136m

Margin 9.9% 6.6% 7.5% 7.8% 8.7%



Penguin content





Change in Penguin: international

Rising literacy 
in India
Population (m); Literacy rate (%)

Rising book retail space 
in India 
Sq ft (top 3 book stores)

Sources: Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Office of the Registrar General

Source: Pearson



Sustained growth at the FT Group

FT Group operating profit, £m

As reported

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Margin 7.0% 12.1% 16.1% 17.3% 22.2%





Change at Interactive Data

Source: Interactive Data

Europe

North 
America

Sales by geographySales by product

Broadcast 
& other

eSignal
Fixed income 

analytics Real-time 
services

Pricing & 
Reference 
data

Asia



Change at the FT Group
Revenue mix, %

Advertising

Content/other

Advertising

Content/other

Print

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Advertising revenues

Digital revenues



Sustained growth in education
Pearson Education operating profit

Margin 12.1% 11.9% 13.1% 14.1% 15.1%

As reported



Change in Education
Revenue mix

$3.1bn $5.3bn

US 
College

US 
SchoolInternational 

2000 2007*

Worldwide 
testing

Technology 
Publishing

US 
College

US 
School

International 

*Continuing businesses



Sustained growth in School
Year-on-year growth, %

Sources: Pearson, AAP

2005 2006 2007





Sustained growth in Higher Education

Sources: Pearson, AAP

US Higher Education growth, %

1998 = 100

+5%

+6%

+12%

+6%
+4%

+7%

+9%

+4%

Pearson

US Industry

+7%





Change in education: more technology

MyLab registrations, m



eLearning pioneer founded in 1996; headquarters in 
Denver, Colorado

Complete outsource solution; “software as a 
service” business model

Sweet spot = full online and distance learning 
programs

$62 million in revenue in 2007

eCollege



Science
6%

Other
6%

Nursing
5%

Business
33%

 Technology
23%

Liberal Arts
9%

Religion
1%

Allied Health 
8%

Education
8%

Culinary Arts
1% 1165 Programs:

984 Full Online Degrees

249 Certificate Programs

431 Bachelor and Associate Degrees

304 Graduate Degrees

181 Hybrid Degrees

51 Certificate Programs

77 Bachelor and Associate Degrees

49 Graduate Degrees

eCollege Online Programs
Current Mix of Online Programs by Discipline (Q2 2007)



How does eCollege strengthen Pearson?

eCollege enrolments, m



eCollege business model

eCollege is paid a percentage of tuition and 
fees on a per student basis

Benefits to Customer

Minimal upfront investment

Improves institutional productivity

Alignment with customer’s goals



Accelerating growth in K-12, international, and 
US not-for-profit markets

Integrating MyLabs with eCollege platform and 
institutional sales/ service capabilities

Redefining how the market thinks about 
eLearning

eCollege and Pearson working together



Change in education: more services
Worldwide School & Professional testing revenues

Harcourt 
Assessment

$m



Change in education: more international

International education revenues, 2006 ($bn)

Source: Pearson, Company Accounts, Analysts estimates
*Proforma to include Harcourt

1.8*



Education pays

Source: OECD

Graduated high
school = 100

+75%

+55%

+41%

+63%

+41%

+60%

-33% -31%
-35%

-22%

-33%

-21%

US UK Turkey Poland Korea Italy

College

Below
high school

Average income by level of education



Change in education: international opportunity

Change in participation rates 
1991-2005

Secondary Tertiary

Source: OECD

1991 enrolment rate

Increase 1991-2005



Harcourt International – Group Structure

Harcourt Intl

UK South Africa Australia & NZ

Primary

Secondary

Vocational

UK Export

Global Library

South Africa

Botswana

Australia

New Zealand

Australia 
& NZ

UK
Southern 

Africa

UK based 
export



How does Harcourt Intl strengthen Pearson?

#1#3#1South Africa  

#1#1#3Australia/New Zealand

#1#1#5UK

CombinedHarcourt Pearson



How does Harcourt Intl strengthen Pearson?

High Stakes assessment

Professional  
development

RM

Formative assessment

Curriculum content

Learning management

School enterprise 
software

Infrastructure 

Capita
Hodder

Headline
Nelson 
ThornesPearsonMarket presence



2008 outlook

Sustained growth; more uncertain economic environment

Significant integration activity; all costs expensed

Underlying profit growth in all businesses

Further progress on earnings, working capital and returns

Strong cash conversion 
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